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POLICE

DEPARTMENT

No.P1-41166/2024/R

District Police Office,
Thrissur Rural
EIsptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04802823000

Dated.12-05-2025

DO No. 292/2025/R

on 31-05-2025 - Orders issued.

. This Office DO N0.889/2024/R Dated.29-12-2024.

. Retirement of Police Officers/ Police Personnel/Ministerial Staff on Superannuation

The following Police Officers/Police Personnel/Ministerial staff of this Unit are due for retirement
from service on superannuation with effect from 31-05-2025 A.N. Hence, they are permitted to
retire from service on superannuation with effect from 31-05-2025 A.N.

PEN

109926

149857

149623

149949

149717

150070

149984

149903

110802

263645

263658

140898

263653

P1

-41166/2024/R

Name

Shaji M K

Francis P J

Manikandan
VN

SabuCS

SHAJI PV

Shaju P V

Sreeny KK

Suresh C K

Krishnan K

BaijjuP T

Girjan EV

Renjith V P

Steephan V
G

Designation
Accounts Officer

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4447

Sub Inspector of
Police (27 Yrs
HG),R-4576

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4321

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4490

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4008

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4291

Sub Inspector of
Police ,R-4685

Jr.
Superintendent

Sub Inspector of
Police (Grade),R-
4933

Sub Inspector of
Police (Grade),R-
4931

Sub Inspector of
Police(Grade),E
8435

Sub Inspector of
Police (Grade),R-
4938

[ Vi) PN POV 4

Date of

Birth

12.05.1969

30/05/1969

20/05/1969

20/05/1969

24/05/1969

30/05/1969

28/05/1969

29.05.1969

21/05/1969

30/05/1969

25/05/1969

28/05/1969

08/05/1969

Date of
Joining
29.01.1996

06/04/1994

04/04/1994

01-04-
1993

04/04/1994

02/03/1993

01/04/1993

20.01.1995

05/11/2004

29/01/1996

29/01/1996

20/01/1995

29/01/1996

c20:

Date of

Superannuation

31.05.2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31.05.2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

882

Unit/Station

DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICE,
THRISSUR

MATHILAKOM
POLICE STATION
, Thrissur

Azheekode Coastal
PS, Thrissur

ALOOR POLICE
STATION ,
Thrissur

CHERPU POLICE
STATION ,
Thrissur

DY SUPDT OF
POLICE, DCRB,
TSR, Thrissur

MALA POLICE
STATION ,
Thrissur

Mala Police Station

DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICE,
THRISSUR ,
Thrissur

DY SUPDT OF
POLICE,SPECIAL
BRANCH , Thrissur

DY SUPDT OF
POLICE, DCRB,
TSR, Thrissur

Azheekode Coastal
Police Station ,
Thrissur

VELLIKULANGARA
POLICE STATION
, Thrissur



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

192556

263625

141903

168699

151398

394827

167437

168809

To

Copy To

P1

Vikraman V DU IIspecCLul vl DHQ, Thrissur

Police (Grade),R- | 17/05/1969 | 29/01/1996 31/05/2025

K 4792 Rural
Unnikrishnan Sub Inspector of Azheekode Coastal
C K Police (Grade),R-  17/05/1969 | 29/01/1996 | 31/05/2025 Police Station ,
4922 Thrissur
Abdul Senior Civil KAIPAMANGALAM
Police Officer,M- | 15/05/1969 ' 08/02/1996 31/05/2025 POLICE STATION,
Gafoor P ;
3499 Thrissur
e ODAKARA
Anitha P K ; 18/05/1969 12/07/2004 | 31/05/2025 POLICE STATION
Officer(Grade),R- .
, Thrissur
5899
Assistant Sub ANTHIKAD
Jayan VS Inspector 30/05/1969 01/12/1998 31/05/2025 POLICE STATION
(Grade),R-5420 , Thrissur
Trissur Rural Civil
Driver Civil Police Police,
SAJU S Officer,R-358 30/05/1969 10/08/2009  31/05/2025 Headguarter
Reserve , Thrissur
Senior Civil IRINJALAKKUDA
ZAVIER K A | Police Officer,R- | 24/05/1969 | 01/12/1998 31/05/2025 POLICE STATION
5508 , Thrissur
Trissur Rural Civil
Sidharthan A ' Camp Follower- Police,
K 121 05/05/1969  29/08/1990 31/05/2025 Headgquarter

Reserve , Thrissur

be L,

09-05-2025
B Krishna Kumar IPS,
District Police Chief

: The Individual for information. (Through Sub Unit Head / SHO). The Superior

Officer is directed to relieve the incumbent on the due date itself and report
compliance. The Departmental SIM Card held by him /Departmental
documents if any taken by the incumbent shall be obtained on 31-05-2025
itself and reported liabilities if any on or before 10-06-2025.

: 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for favour of

information.

2. The Additional Director General of Police, North Zone , Kozhikode for
favour of information.

3. The Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range Thrissur for favour of
information.

4. All Unit Heads for in formation & to report the liabilities, if any.

5. The Secretary, Police Co-operative Society, Thrissur & the Secretary,
KPHCS, Ernakulam, to report liabilities if any, outstanding against the
incumbents on or before 10-06-2025

6 . All sections ,Cashier, SA for necessary action. Please furnish the liability
report, if any, in r/o the above incumbents, on or before 10-06-2025. If no
report is received within the time limit, it will be presumed as "Nil" liability and
further actions will be taken for issuing Non Liability Certificate .

7. DO Book DO file
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